h % — CHONGQING SENCI WUGU AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO. LTD

Lo SC90-II1 (SENCI TYPE) SPARE PARTS LIST

—. 51634 Gearbox Assy

37

mM.Wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%Hﬁ“won DMMMMM% HM.H M_MM PMHMHE Note
1 75-S-1 DRE (K OIL PLUG (BIG) pcs 3
2 75-S-2 BARERE (N OIL PLUG (SMALL) pcs 1
3 75-S-3 Bl OIL PLUG pcs 1
4 75-S-4 YIRS SHIFTING SPRING pcs 1
5 75-S-5 k6.3 STEEL BALL6.3 pcs 1
6 75-5-6 NATZHEIZAM6x12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x12 pcs 5




7 75-5-7 A HE A 5 GEAR BOX COVER pcs 1
8 75-5-8 R SEALING RING pcs 1
9 75-S-9 A FE R GEAR BOX pcs 1
10 75-S-10 VRVE BRI 6202 Bearing 6202 pcs 1
11 75-S-11 Fih MAIN SHAFT pcs 1
12 75-S-12 wWEI SHAFT HOUSING pcs 1
13 75-5-13 —iH 5 COUNTER SHAFT GEAR ONE pcs 1
14 75-5-14 -y =175, COUNTER SHAFT GEAR TWO pcs 1
15 75-S-15 Rk COUNTER SHAFT pcs 1
16 75-5-16 1R T STOP RING1 pcs 1
17 75-5-17 OZY[E40%2.65 O-RING 40x%2.65 pcs 1
18 75-S-18 VHES Y OIL STOPPER pcs 1
19 75-5-19 THE15%35%7 OIL SEAL@p15x@35x7 pcs 1
20 75-5-20 FLA S e+ B 35 CHECK RING 35 pcs 1
21 75-S-21 BRI BRI 6202 Bearing 6202 pes 3
22 75-5-22 xS TWO-THROW GEAR pcs 1
23 75-5-23 NATEZHIZEEM6%16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x16 pcs 1
24 75-S-24 P3RS SHIFT FORK SHAFT pcs 1
25 75-5-25 HREIR SHIFT FORK pcs 1
26 75-8-26 HE12x22%5 OIL SEAL 12x22x5 pcs 1
27 75-5-27 OZ![E45%2.65 O-RING 40x%2.65 pcs 1
28 75-5-28 1EIRE T STOP RING II pcs 1
29 75-8-29 B @17.5%926x1.0 WASHER17.5%(26x1.0 pcs 1
30 75-5-30 PRI ER 7K 6203 Bearing 6203 pes 1
31 75-5-31 IR Eh DRIVING SHAFT pcs 1
32 75-5-32 IXEh A DRIVING GEAR pcs 1
33 75-5-33 HEI SHAFT HOUSING I pcs 1
34 75-5-34 S CHAIN pcs 1
35 75-5-35 stz DRIVING SPROCKET pcs 1
36 75-5-36 B ER REVERSE TWO-THROW GEAR pcs 1
37 75-S-37 A ZEIEEMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 1




38 75-5-38 ANAVEZHIZEEM6 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M6 pcs 1
39 75-S-39 HBRE RIGHT SHIELD pcs 1
40 75-S-40 mhE25x41x9 (RE13) OIL SEAL 25x41x9 pcs 1
41 75-S-41 TRIGERHHA6005 Bearing 6005 pcs 1
42 75-S-42 NBhEEES DRIVEN SPROCKET pes 1
43 75-S-43 10 WASHER ¢10 pcs 1
RN HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
44 75-S-44 AN ATEZEIZEM10%1.25x12 M101. 2512 pes 1
45 75-S-45 YAWAE sk HEXAGON OUTPUT SHAFT pcs 1
46 75-S-46 R IR 6205 Bearing 6205 pes 1
47 75-S-47 FLA AP 52 CHECK RING 40 pcs 1
48 75-S-48 WE25x52x9 (HE13) OIL SEAL 25x52x9 pcs 1
49 75-S-49 EprE LEFT SHIELD pcs 1
50 75-S-50 FNAVEEHEIZEEM6x50 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x50  |pcs 1
51 75-5-51 7N AR 2 T I MEX60 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x60 pes 1

= FHE4. T3EEEER4Y ENGINE & ENGINE SUPPORT FRAME




mm.wwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMM&N%QH DWMMM“% M. M_MM %MH# Note
1 75-S-52 I GASOLINE ENGINE pcs 1
2 75-S-53 1R AL Bumper ASSY pes 1
3 75-S-54 AL FRONT WHEEL ASSY pcs 1
4 75-8-55 7S AR Z IR ME*16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x16 pcs 4
5 75-S-56 N FVE = HIEAEMEX35 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x35 pcs 4
6 75-S-57 A= EIZEMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pes 6
7 75-S-58 Zh L HEsn ENGINE SUPPORT FRAME pcs 1
8 75-5-59 TN AT IR ME %60 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x60 pcs 1
9 75-S-60 FNFVEZ IR ME%65 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x65 pcs 1

=. B:FE4 4 HANDLE COSRP ASSY




mm.wm.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMNNH.MQ DMMMMM% MM_MM %MMW " Note
1 75-5-61 TR Governor switch assy pcs 1
2 75-5-62 RERE GRIP pcs 2
3 75-5-63 FLe Handle Bar pcs 1
4 75-5-64 BEA&EF Clutch Shaft pcs 1
5 75-S-65 pERRES =S Adjustment Locking Part (Up &Down) |pcs 1
6 75-5-66 B Spring Washer pcs 1
7 75-5-67 Fik Flat Washer pcs 1




8 75-S-68 SR Adjustment Locking Part (Left &Right) |pcs 1
9 75-5-69 S Flat Washer pcs 1
10 75-S-70 FeFpE Handle Seat pcs 1
11 75-5-71 HER Bolts pcs 4
12 75-S-72 4%h Pin Roll pcs 2
13 75-S-73 e Pin pcs 2
14 75-S-74 £H%h Pin Roll pcs 1
15 75-5-75 WMIUH=E Gearshift Cover pes 1
16 75-5-76 by o Shift Lever pcs 1
17 75-5-77 TIER Pressing Plate(Down) pcs 1
18 75-5-78 LEH Pressing Plate(Up) pcs 1
Y. #EEefAE4 PULLEY COSRP ASSY
mmw.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%“Mﬁ»wmmﬂoﬂ DMMMMM% HM M_MM %MMHE Note




1 75-S-79 He AR PIN OF PULLEY COSRP pcs 1
2 75-S-80 B ZIFF 045 ¢ 3X20X60 B PIN 3x20x%60 pcs 1
3 75-S-81 R WELDED PART OF HINGE COSRP  |pcs 1
4 75-S-82 BEIFF 4 $2X9X38 f PIN ¢2x9x38 pcs 1
s 75583 LSt A T] wmww Mdiwwmwﬁo RESISTANCE pes .
6 75-5-84 BREL4H A 840 PIN8x40 pcs 1
7 75-5-85 7S FIEAEM12 X 50 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M12x50  |pcs 2
8 75-5-86 N AAEEIML2 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M12 pcs 2
9 75-S-87 N FE V22 TEEARMS X 20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x20 pcs 2

10 75-S-88 e nEED ENHANCED PULLEY COSRP pcs 1

11 75-S-89 7N FATEZ HNEHEML0 X 85 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M10x85  |pcs 1

12 75-5-90 AL HEIZ M0 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M10 pcs 1

13 75-5-91 FH PLOX D22X3 WASHER ®10x®22%3 pcs 2

H. F#4EshE4r DRIVING PULLEY ASSY




mmwmm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%“MHMW\:.MB. DWMMMM% M HM %MM.“”HQ Note
1 75-U-92 AR IZEEMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 1
2 75-U-93 BREERES TENSIONER SHAFT pcs 1
3 75-U-94 S p12x@20x1.5 WASHER @12x(20x1.5 pes 1
4 75-U-95 R R VA TENSIONER SPRING pcs 1
5 75-U-96 Tk ERhE TENSIONER SPRING pcs 1
6 75-U-97 e Ao 4 TENSIONER ASSY pcs 1
7 75-U-98 TRy R 4 TENSIONER SUPPORT pcs 1
8 75-U-99 MBhFERER Driven Pulley PLATE pcs 1
9 75-U-100 6 WASHER 6 pcs 1
10 75-U-101 AN AEZHIZEEM6x10 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x10 pcs 3
11 75-U-102 FREBRC TENSIONER PLATE C pcs 1




12 75-U-103 PN A= HIZEME*12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x12 pcs 5
13 75-U-104 B B R A Driven Pulley ASSY pcs 1
14 75-U-105 ANAVEZHEIZERMS8x20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x20 pcs 2
15 75-U-106 7SR = HIRAEM6x12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x12 pcs 1
16 75-U-107 FKEHD TENSIONER PLATE D pcs 1
17 75-U-108 A Z EBAEMEx16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x16 pes 2
18 75-U-109 FE BELT COVER pcs 1
19 " 75-U-110 B 8 WASHER SPRING 8 pcs 1
20 75-U-111 T B Driving Pulley ASSY pcs 1
21 75-U-112 W www#w (B-17x940 L) BELT (TYPE B 17*940Li) pcs 2
22 75-U-113 FRERA TENSIONER PLATE A pcs 1
23 75-U-114 T EIB TENSIONER PLATE B pcs 1
24 75-U-115 BN E R DRIVING PULLEY PLATE pcs 1
AN~ ZEREH4 WHEEL ASSY  (4.00-8)
A
mmmm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMM*‘MHMOH DW“MM% HM M-MM %M“Ha Note
1 75-5-116 4.00-8 9 H %k INSIDE WHEEL HUB pes 2
2 75-5-117 4.00-85ME B OUTSIDE WHEEL HUB pcs 2
3 75-5-118 2R WHEEL SHAFT pcs 2
4 75-5-119 4.00-84MiA OUTTER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2




5 75-5-120 4.00-8M9 5 INNER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2
6 75-5-121 ANAIRHEM10%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10x20  |pcs 8
7 75-5-122 N FIERM10%25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10%25  |pcs 8
8 75-5-123 SFE 10 WASHER 10 pcs 16
9 75-5-124 BE 10 WASHER SPRING 10 pcs 16
10 75-5-125 N FIEEMIO0 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTSM10 pcs 16
.. #IBREB4 MUD DFENDER ASSY
900 m\ @@
\
/
mmwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMNMS DWMMMM% H.M “.MM %MMHE Note

1 75-5-126 HEPR RIGHT-SIDE FENDER pcs 1
2 75-5-127 NAEZHIERM6x20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x%20 pcs 10
3 75-S-128 PRI E OUTTER FENDER SPACER pcs 6
4 75-S-129 7N AL Z H A MBX25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x25 pcs 2
5 75-S-130 PHIRAR IR 3E FENDER PLUG pcs 6
6 75-5-131 MMMWEWWV INNER FENDER SPACER pcs 2
7 75-S-132 HHED6 PAPER WASHER ®6 pcs 6

10




8 75-S-133 FNAVEZHIE M6 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 10

9 75-S-134 R RIGHT-SIDE FENDER pcs 1

10 75-5-135 AHETBAR INNER FENDER pcs 1

11 75-5-136 PR S e MUD DFENDER SUPPORT pcs 1

J\\ IR B84k, #3%) BKAEJ] BLADE ASSY (3-4)
mm.ww.m Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MWMW&MS QWMMMM% N. M_MM %MMH: ¢ Note

1 75-5-137 &% DISC pcs 2

2 75-S-138 ANAIZHME*30 HXAGON FLANGE BOLTM8x30 pcs 24

3 75-S5-139 T 8 WASHER 8 pes 24

4 75-5-140 B8 WASHER SPRING 8 pes 24

5 75-5-141 FNAIIEEE M8 HXAGON FLANGE NUT M8 pes 24

6 75-5-142 G-HERBETIA LEFT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pes 12

7 75-5-143 G-HEEMET R RIGHT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pes 12

8 75-S-144 B VICE BLADE CYLINDER pes 2

9 75-S-145 EVAL] BLADE CYLINDER pcs 2
10 75-S-146 BEIJT O 8 p2x9x38 BPIN2x9x38 pcs 6
11 75-S-147 FH 8 WASHER 8 pes 6
12 75-5-148 BRI H 8x40 B PIN 8x40 pcs 6

11




